The Company has constituted the CSR Committee with the below members: 

S. No Name of the Member Designation 

1 Mrs. Shobana Kamineni Chairperson 

2 Mr. Puansh Kamineni Member 

3 Mr. Arvind Kumar Venkat Member 

4 Mr. Panjak Patwari Member 

The Company has incurred an amount of Rs.1,31,10,537/-(Rupees One Crore Thirty-One Lakhs 
Ten Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty-Seven Only) towards meeting its CSR obligation for the 
financial year 2024-25 as recommended by the CSR Committee. The CSR expenditure incurred by 
the Company is equal to 2% of the preceding 3 years average net profits of the company as per 
the Audited Balance Sheets for the financial years 2021-22,2022-23 & 2023-24.

[...]

Training the rural people in the 
mushroom growing, Training in 
Ecology/ornamental fish creation 
Mission School Focus: 
Scholarships to poor and merit 
students in the Government schools. 
Sports & Games: 
To train the rural youth in sports & 
Games activities. 

Rs.27,43,395.00 
(Rupees Twenty-Seven 
Lakhs Forty-Three 
Thousand Three Hundred 
and Ninety-Five Only) 

M/s. Justice K. 
Madhava Reddy 
Foundation (JKMR) 
(CSR Registration 
No: CSR00010359). 

27. PARTICULARS OF LOANS, GUARANTEES OR INVESTMENTS UNDER SECTION 186 

The particulars of Loans, guarantees or investments made under Section 186 is furnished in